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Mosquito Fleet, LLC
DBA Mosquito Fleet
Certificate # BC-125

NAMING SCHEDULE AND FARES FOR COMMERCIAL FERRY
SERVICE

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:

Between Everett and Friday Harbor
With flag stops by reservation only at Rosario and Roche Harbor

Issued by:

Darrell Bryan
2701 Alaskan Way, Pier 69
Seattle, WA 98121
dbryan@victoriaclipper.com

206-443-2560 Ext 3313

Issue Date: June 14, 2006 Effective Date: June 29, 2000
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SUB-06/15/06
TARIFF/SCHEDULE NO. 5 Original Page
COMPANY NAME: Mosquito leet, LLL.C
DBA — Mosquito Fleet BC-125
A.

Rules
i) Child Fares are available to all children age {1 and under, traveting with a paying passenger.
i) Adult I'ares apply to persons age 18-64.
iii) There will be sio charge for infants under | year who do not occupy a seat,
iv) Adult and Child Advance Purchase Fares are only valid and available for reservations booked and paid

for 2 minimum of 1 day prior to travet. Capacity is controlled. Changes are not allowed after the
scheduled departurc time of the reservation, Customers who (uil to show up by the scheduled
departure time of their reservation at the designated pick-up point or who have not cancelled or
changed their reservation at lcast 24 hours prior 10 that time are not eligible for a refund. Refunds will
be made if the carrier’s delay or cancellation caused the cancellation or change. Refunds may be
granted by the Company duc to other extenuating circumsiances.

v) Child Advance Purchase/Free Fare is only valid and available for a child traveling with a full fare
paying adult. Limit [ Child/{ Adult. Reservations must be booked and paid for a minimum of 1 day
prior to travel. Capacity is controlied. Changes are not allowed after the scheduled departure time of
the reservation. Customers who fail to show up by the scheduled departure time of their reservation at
the designated pick-up point or who have not cancelled or changed their reservation at least 24 ours
prior to that time are not eligible for a refund, Refunds will be made if'the carrier’s delay or
cancellation caused the canceliation or change. Refunds may be granted by the Company due to other
extenuating circumstances.

vi) Child Fates are also available to all Travcl Arrangers (persons in the business of arranging travel for
others) on a space-available basis. Nao reservations ure allowed under this fare.

vii) Schedule Maintenance: Carricr will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, weather
ar aother conditions beyond its control. Though every effort will be made to meet the published time
schedule, the carrier makes no guarantec to arrive or depart trom any point al any time,

viii) Objectionable Passengers: The Company reserves the right to reluse to transport persons under the
influence of drugs or atcohol, or who are incapahle of taking care of themselves, or whose condition,
conduct ot behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. The company reserves the right to
refuse carriage of any materials considered unsafe or not in the best interest of the passengers.

ix) Baggage Rules and Charges: No charge for up to two bags per passenger. Baggage beyond two bags
per person or baggage or packages placed on the vessel for transport {(with no accompanying
passenger) will be charged $10.00 per bag, Baggage or package weight {imit of 70 pounds per bag. No
hicyeles allowed.

X) Animals: No Dogs, cats and other small animals or birds. Seeing- eye dogs can travel with their
owners in the cabin area.

B. FREIGHT TARIFE: (sce last page [or details)

AEAR

Issue Date: June 14, 2006 Liffective Date: June 29, 2006

Page 2




REQERPEDIEIN. 14, 2006WACLETER & TRANS. COMM. OREGHMAES T SFO060966

SUB-06/15/06
TARIFF/SCHEDULE NO. 5 Original Page
COMPANY NAME: Mosquito Fleet, LI.C
DBA — Mosquito Fleet BC-125

“SPRING” SERVICE 2006

SCHEDULE APRIL 22. 2006 — MAY 19, 2006
SATURDAY/SUNDAY SERVICE ONLY:; no service Monday-Friday

TIME DISTANCE
Depart Everett §:00 a.m. 0.0 miles
Arrive Friday Harbor (:30 p.am, 58 miles
Depart Friday Farbor 3:30 p.m, 0.0 mites
Arrive Bverett 6:30 p.m. 58 miles

SCHEDULE MAY 20, 2006 —JUNE 9, 2(]()6
DAILY SERVICE: 7 duys/weck

TIME ‘ DISTANCE
Depart Everett 8:00 a.m. 0.0 miles
Arrive Friday Harbor 1:30 p.m, 58 miles
Depart Friday Hatbor ' 3:30 p.m. 0.0 miles
Atrtive Everett 6:30 p.m. 58 miles

FARES APRI1L 22, 2006 ~ JUNE 9, 2006

A. PASSENGER FARES:
Everett to Friday liarbor
One Way Round 'Frip
Aduls $47.50 $70.00
Child $23.75 $35.00
Adult Advance Purchasc $47.50 (no discount) $60.00
Child Advance Purchasc $23.75(no discount) $20.00
(or Free — see restrictions when (or Free — see restrictions when
traveling with Adult) rraveling with Adult)
Issue Date: June 14, 2006 Effective Date: June 29, 2006
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SUB 06/15/06
TARIFF/SCHIEDULE NO. § '
COMPANY NAME: Mosquito Fleet, LLC
DBA — Mosquito Fleet BC-125

Original Page

“SUMMER” SERVICE 2006”

SCHEDULE JUNE 10,2006 - SEPTEMBER 4, 2006 (C
Service: June [0, 2006 to June 28, 2006 - Daily 1
June 29, 2006 to June 30, 2006 - Friday, Saturday and Sunday only
July 1, 2006 (o July 31, 2006 — Friday, Saturday, Sunday, Monday only
August 1, 2006 to September 4, 2006 — Daily

TIME DISTANCL
Depart Everett 8:00 a.m. 0.0 miles
Arrive Friday Harbor 1:30 pm. 58 miles
Depart Friday Harbor 3:30 p.m, 0,0 miles
Arrive Everett 6:30 p.m. 38 miles

FARES JUNE 16, 2006 — JUNE 30, 2006
A. PASSENGER FARES:

Everett to Friday Harbor

One Way Round Trip
Adults $77.50 $110.00
Child $38.75 $55.00
Adult Advance Purchase $77.50 (no discount) $80.00
Child Advance Purchase $38.75 (no discount) $40.00

: (or I‘'ree — see restriction when (or Free sce restrictions when
traveling with Adult) traveling with Adult)

FARES JULY 1, 2006 - SEPTEMBER 4, 2006 (C)

A, PASSENGER FARES:
Everett 1o Friday Harbor
) Onc Way Round '[rip
Adults $77.50 1 8110.00
Child $38.75 $55.00
Adult Advance Purchase $77.50 (no discount) $90.00 -
Child Advance Purchase $38.75 (no discount) $45.00
(or Free — see restriction when (or Free - - sce restrictions when
traveling with Adult) traveling with Adult)
Issue Date: June 14, 2006 i Effective Date: June 29, 2006
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TARIFF/SCHEDULE NO. 5 ' QOriginal Page
COMPANY NAME: Mosquito Fleet, 1.1.C
DBA — Mosquito Flest BC-125

“FALL” SERVICE 2006”

SCI-I EDULE SEPTEMBER 5, 2006 — SEPTEMBER 10, 2006
DAILY SERVICE: 7 days/week .
TIMFE DISTANCE

Depart Everett 8:00 aam, 0.0 miles
Arrive Friday Harbor 1:30 p.m. : 58 miles
Depart Friday Harbor 3:30 p.m, 0.0 miles
Arrive Everetr G:30 p.m. 58 miles

SCHEDULE SEPTEMBER 11, 2006 - OCTORBER 1. 2006
SATURDAY/SUNDAY SERVICE ONLY, no service Monday-Friday

TIME DRISTANCE
Depart Everstt $:00 a.m. 0.0 miles
Arrive Friday Harbor 1:30 p.m. 58 miles \
Depart Friday Harbor 3:30 p.m. 0.0 miles
Arrive Everett 6:30 p.m, 58 miles

FARES SEPTEMBER 5, 2005 - OCTOBER I, 2005

A. PASSENGER FARES:
Everett to Friday Harbor
One Way Round Trip
Adults $47.50 $70.00
Child $23.75 $35.00
Adult Advance Purchase $47.50 (ho discount) $60.00
Child Advance Purchase $23.75 (no discount) $20.00
(or Iree — see restrictions when (or Free . . sec restrictions when
traveling with Adult) traveling with Adult)
Issue Date: June 14, 2006 Effective Date: June 29, 2006
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TARIFF/SCHEDULE NQ. 5 Original Page
COMPANY NAME: Mosquito Fleet, LLC .
DBA — Mosquito Fleet BC-125

FREIGHT TARIFF
SPRING, SUMMER, FALL 2006

C-FREIGHT TARIFF APRIL, 22, 2006 — QOCTOBER 1. 2006

Each piece: 58 pounds or less C T RIR.00
Iach piece: . Greater than 58 pounds $.31 per pound

1. Al freight will be carried on a space-available basis only. All charges are from terminal to terminal.

2. All freight must be properiy packaged.

Issue Date: June 14, 2006 Effective Date: June 29, 2006
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